Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

RECC

TF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

.101889506

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    10-17-0    DLI Engineering Corporation   Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Reid Asset Management Company Internal Address:  Street Address: 34900 Chardon Road  Chagrin North 1 - Suite 206 City: / State: OH Zip:44094 Willoughby Hills	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Change of Name  Other  Effective date: October 8, 2001	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Ohio  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attains  Additional number(s) attains	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,971,531 2,002,695 1,982,596 2,050,298  ached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Otto	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP  Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue  Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:  18-0988	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Donald L. Otto  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 8th day of October, 2001, from DLI ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a corporation of Washington having a place of business at 253 Winslow Way West, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110

to

REID ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at Chagrin North I - Suite 206, 34900 Chardon Road, Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DLI ENGINEERING CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to REID ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks and United States Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks:

## REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Registration Nº	Registered
PREDICT	1,971,531	April 30, 1996
PREDICT/DLI	1,982,596	June 25, 1996
PREDICT/DLI	2,002,695	September 24, 1996
PREDICT	2,050,298	April 8, 1997

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DLI ENGINEERING CORPORATION has signed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer effective on the date first above written.

DLI ENGINEERING CORPORATION

C:\107\MANG\G152\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.wpd

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0648**